
Easebourne CofE Primary School

Easebourne CofE 
Primary School  
 
Wheelbarrow Castle  
 
Easebourne  
 
Midhurst  
 
West Sussex  
 
GU29 9AG

Positions

Headteacher Simon Trahern

Chair Vacant

Vice Chair Derek Welsman

Clerk Sally Pattie

Categories

Category Number Current Vac's

Clerk 1 1 0

LA 1 1 0

Co-opted 3 1 2

Ex-Officio 1 1 0

Foundation 1 1 0

Headteacher 1 1 0

Parent 3 2 1

Staff 1 0 1



Governors (Easebourne CofE Primary School)
Name Position Appointed Email Telephone Address Responsibilities

Clerk

Sally Pattie Clerk 01/11/2024 clerk@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 07824 555091 The Coach House, Manor House, Duncton, 
GU28 0JY

LA

Sarah Payne 04/03/2021 - 03/03/2025 spayne@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 07890 501964 Brackenborough, Parsons Lane, Hindhead, 
GU26 6NP

Co-opted
Phil Stringer 04/12/2024 - 03/12/2028 pstringer@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 07746 853974 31 Elmleigh, Midhurst, GU29 9EZ

Ex-Officio

Derek Welsman Vice Chair 01/09/2002 - 31/12/2052 dwelsman@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 01730 812655 The Priory, Easebourne, Midhurst, GU29 
0AJ

Vice-Chair 
(16/10/2023 - 
15/10/2024)

Foundation

Liz Yonge 01/09/2022 - 31/08/2026 lyonge@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 07747 611993 42 Beech Avenue, Parklands, Chichester, 
PO19 3DS

Headteacher

Simon Trahern Headteacher 01/09/2023 - 31/08/2073 strahern@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 01730 813266
c/o Easebourne C of E Primary School, 
Wheelbarrow Castle, Easebourne, Midhurst, 
GU29 9AG

Parent

Richard Frost 07/09/2023 - 06/09/2026 RFrost@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 01730 813266 Bentley Cottage, Duck Lane, Midhurst, 
GU29 9DE

Parent

Rebecca Howells 07/09/2023 - 06/09/2027 RHowells@easebourne.w-sussex.sch.uk 07803 296862 The Cedars, Vanzell Road, Easebourne, 
GU29 9BA
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